SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Jackson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 359 by Senator Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 through 7 and insert the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 40:2608(A)(1), (2), and (4) and 2610(A), relative to forfeiture;
- 4 to provide relative to receipt of notice of forfeiture; to provide relative to extension
- of time for filing of claims to seized property; to provide relative to time limits; and
- 6 to provide for relative matters."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17 and insert the following:
- 9 "Section 1. R.S. 40:2608(A)(1), (2), and (4) and 2610(A) are hereby amended and
- 10 reenacted to read as follows:"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- Delete pages 2 through 5
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, delete lines 1 and 2
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, delete lines 5 through 29 and insert asterisks "* * *"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, delete lines 1 through 24
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 25, change "G." to "A."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 8, delete lines 20 through 29 and insert asterisks "* * *'
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 9, delete lines 1 through 6
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 9, delete lines 12 through 29
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 28 Delete pages 10 and 11

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 12, delete lines 1 through 4
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 12, delete lines 15 through 29
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 Delete pages 13 through 27